
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2749
ANSWERED ON:31.08.2007
INCENTIVE TO STATE GOVERNMENTS
Scindia Smt. Yashodhara Raje

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Union Government is aware that State Governments are not timely utilizing funds and hence cash balance remains with them;

(b) if so, whether Union Government proposes to give incentive to States for better management of finance; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

SHRI PAWAN KUMAR BANSAL MINISTER OF STATE IN MINISTRY OF FINANCE

(a) & (b): No, Sir.

(c) Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  FINANCE LOK SABHA
	Answer

